2
Electronic
Overload
relays
Low Voltage Products & Systems 2.23
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com 1SXU000023C0202
Electronic overload relays
E16DU – E1250DU

2.24	 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU000023C0202	 ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com
Catalog number explanation
Frame size
E16DU
E200DU
E320DU
E500DU
E800DU
Amp rating
1.0
200
320
500
800
Catalog number explanation
E16DU 1.0
Nominal current setting
Stop button
Reset, manual or automatic
Trip indicator test function
2
Electronic
Overload
relays
Low Voltage Products & Systems	 2.25
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com	 1SXU000023C0202
1/14/08 Rev.
Motor horsepower
Complete starter
Starter components
3 Phase, 1800 RPM Contactor Overload relay
200V 230V 460V 575V Catalog number List Price Catalog number List Price Catalog number List Price
 1/4
A9S-84B1
$ 173
A9-30-10-84
$ 78
E16DU1.0
$ 96
1/4,1/3  1/3
 1/2
 1/2  3/4
A9S-84C1 A9-30-10-84 E16DU2.7 (0.9-2.7) 3/4
 1/2  1 1 1/2
 1/2 1 1/2  2
A9S-84D1 A9-30-10-84 E16DU6.3 (2.0-6.3)
 3/4  3/4  2
 1  3
 1 1 1/2  3  5
2 2 5 7 1/2 A9S-84E1 A9-30-10-84
E16DU18.9 (5.7-18.9) 3 3 7 1/2 1 0 A12S-84E1 179 A12-30-10-84 84
 5 5 10 15 A16S-84E1 208 A16-30-10-84 102
7 1/2 1 5 2 0
A26S-84A1 347 A26-30-10-84 183 E45DU30 (9-30)
105
7 1/2 1 0 2 0 2 5
10 10
A30S-84B1 416 A30-30-10-84 252 E45DU45 (15-45)
25 30
1 0 15 30 40 A40S-84B1 468 A40-30-10-84 297 E45DU45 (15-45) 112
15 20 40 50 A50S-84A1 577 A50-30-11-84 330
E80DU80 (27-80) 18820 50 60 A63S-84A1 619 A63-30-11-84 372
25 30 60 75 A75S-84A1 660 A75-30-11-84 413
3 0 A95S-84A1 770 A95-30-11-84 450
E140DU140 (50-140) 261
40 75 100 A110S-84A1 800 A110-30-11-84 480
4.0 50 100 125 A145S-84E2 1210 A145-30-11-84 825
E200DU200(60-200) 325
5 0 60 125 150 A185S-84E2 1675 A185-30-11-84 1290
60 75 150 200 A210S-84E3 2135 A210-30-11-84 1635
E320DU320 (100-320) 77575 100 200 250 A260S-84E3 2740 A260-30-11-84 1850
100 250 300 A300S-84E3 2890 A300-30-11-84 1875
12 5  5/6 35 0 40 0 A400S-70E5 4125 AF400-30-11-70 3120
E500DU500 (150-500) 865
150 200 400 500 A460S-70E5 5700 AF460-30-11-70 4425
200 250 500 600 A580S-70E8
8346
AF580-30-11-70 6900
E800DU800 (250-800) 950
250 300 600 700 A750S70E8 AF750-30-11-70 7200
400 800 900 A1350S-70E12 11,578 AF1350-30-11-70 8490
E1250DU1250 (375-1250) 2790
450 900 1000 A1650S-70E12 13,450 AF1650-30-11-70 10,230
Selection by motor horsepower
Starters with electronic overload

Operating, diagnostics and parameter setting panel for Universal Motor Controller UMC22-FBP.
Setting of motor and bus parameters.
Type Designation Usage with Catalog number List price
ACS100-PAN Operating panel UMC22-FBP 1SAJ510001R0001 $ 100.60
Accessories for operating panel ACS100-PAN
Extension cable 3 m and door mounting set IP65 (front side) for ACS100-PAN operating panel.
Type Designation Usage with Catalog number List price
ACS100-CAB.300
Extension cable 3m with door
mounting set
ACS100-PAN 1SAJ510002R0001 $ 191.00
ACS100-CAB.070
Extension cable 3m with front
mounting set
ACS100-PAN 1SAJ510003R0001 168.00
Current transformers for use with the Universal Controller UMC22-FBP
Secondary-linear transformer, 3-phase with terminal block, intended for conductors Cu 2.5mm2.
Type Designation Current range recommended Catalog number List price
KORC 4L 185 R/4 Current transformer 60 - 185 A 1SCA022193R7830 $ 600.00
KORC 4L 310 R/4 Current transformer 180 - 310 A 1SCA022181R0760 650.00
KORC 5L 500 R/4 Current transformer 300 - 500 A 1SCA022208R1010 700.00
KORC 5L 850 R/4 Current transformer 500 - 850 A 1SCA022208R1440 750.00
Connection kit for use with the KORC-current transformers
Connection kit for applications with KORC-current transformers with A-series contactors
Type Designation Appropriate for contactor type Catalog number List price
DT 450 / A185 Connection kit AF145 - AF185 1SAZ501901R1001 $ 225.00
DT 450 / A300 Connection kit AF260 - AF300 1SAZ501902R1001 225.00
DT 500 / AF460L Connection kit 1 AF400 - AF460 1SAX701902R1001 395.00
DT 800 / AF750L Connection kit 1 AF580 - AF750 1SAX801902R1001 415.00
1 Connection kit for Star-Delta-Starter
2
Electro
nic
Overlo
ad
relays
2.28	 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU000023C0202	 ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com
Technical data of the conducting paths
Type E16DU E45DU30 E45DU45 E80DU80 E140DU140
Number of conducting paths 3
Setting ranges		  A ... A 0,1 ... 18,9 9 … 30 15 ... 45 27 ... 80 50 ... 140
Tripping classes to IEC/EN 60 947-4-1 10 or selectable 10, 20, 30
Frequency range 	 Hz 50 and 60 (only for a.c. operating 3 phase)
Switching frequency
without early tripping
80 ops./h with 40% if the making current does not
exceed 6 x in and starting time does not exceed 1s.
Technical data
E16/E45/E80/E140DU
Load rating of auxiliary contacts
Contact NC (95-96) NO (97-98)
Rated operating voltage Ue	 V 600 600
Rated thermal continuous current	 A 6 6
Rated operating current Ie     at AC-15 230 V	 A
	   at AC-15 400 V	 A
	   at AC-15 500 V	 A
	   at DC-13   24 V	 A
	   at DC-13   60 V	 A
	   at DC-13 110 V	 A
	   at DC-13 220 V	 A
3
1,1
0,7
1,5
0,5
0,4
0,2
3
1,1
0,7
1,5
0,5
0,4
0,2
Short-circuit protection fuse gG	 A 6 6
STOTZ safety circuit-breaker: S271, S281 (2) (2)

Storage temperature range 	 °C	 -25...+70
Operating temperature range	 °C	 0...+55
Technical description Order Code 		  2CDC 135 004 D02xx
FieldBusPlug connection		  see FBP catalogue
Digital outputs
Number of digital relay outputs	 3 (DO0...DO2)
Grouping of contacts 	 3 contacts with 1 com-
mon
Switching capacity per relay contact
AC15:  	 120 V AC,
	 max. 3 A  240 V AC,
	 max. 1.5 A
DC13: 	 24 V DC, max. 0.1 A
	 125 V DC, max. 0.22 A
	 250 V DC, max. 0.11 A
max. load for all contacts	 4 A (terminal 5 or 6)
min load for switching signals	 12 V, 1 W or 1 VA
PTC Input - direct connection of PTC sensors from the motor
Parameter Options:
1 = Control function
2 = check back via aux.-contact
3 = Fault output, e.g. to lamp
4 = PTC Input
5 = digital inputs for control signals
6 = Connections for earth fault monitor
2
Electronic
Overload
relays
Low Voltage Products & Systems	 2.31
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com	 1SXU000023C0202
Technical data
Terms and technical definitions
Altitude
Characterizes the place of use. It is expressed in meters above sea
level.
Circuits
	 • Auxiliary circuit – all the conductive parts of a contactor designed
to be inserted in a different circuit from the main circuit and the
contactor control circuits.
	 • Control circuit – all the conductive parts of a contactor (other
than the main circuit and the auxiliary circuit) used to control the
contactor’s closing operation or opening operation or both.
	 • Main circuit – all the conductive parts of a contactor designed to
be inserted in the circuit that it controls.
Insulation Class according to NFC 20 040 and VDE 0110
Characterizes adaptation of the devices to ambient temperature and
operating conditions. For given clearances and creepage distances,
a device will have different insulating voltages depending on
insulation classes A, B, C & D. Class C corresponds to most industrial
applications. The devices in this catalog belong to Class C.
Coordination of equipment protections during a short circuit
This is the addition upstream of the contactor and thermal overload
relay of a short circuit (SCPD) protection device such as a circuit
breaker, a fuse with a high breaking capacity or other fuses.
IEC publication 947-4-1 defines coordination Types 1 & 2:
	 • Type 1 – Coordination requires that, in the event of a short circuit,
the contactor or starter does not endanger persons or installations